

05.03.2025

Item no.DL121
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

Case No.

FAT 554 of 2025

with

CAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of :

ASHOKE KUMAR GUPTA

...Appellant

VS.

MD. SHAHNAWAZ & ORS.

...Respondents

For the Appellant :

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar

...Advocate

For the Respondents :

Mr. Anirban Roy

Mr. Debjit Basu

...Advocates

1. Since no certified copy of the impugned decree has yet been filed, the appellant is directed to file such certified copy within March 9, 2026.
2. The matter shall next be listed under the same heading on March 10, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)