

AD -28
Ct No.16
05.02.2026
(SSS)

FAT 554 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025

Ashok Kumar Gupta
Vs.
Md. Shahnawaz and Ors.

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar,
Ms. Mandira Barman
....For the appellant.

Mr. Anirban Roy,
Mr. Debjit Basu
....For the respondent.

The appeal, along with the application, shall
be taken up under the same heading on February
9, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)